

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010

CRLMP.NO(s). 16434

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CRLA No. 648/2008

BIRBAL CHOUDHARY @ MUKHIYA JEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(Sushma Batra)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master