

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7120/2010

BIRBAL CHOUDHARY @ MUKHIYA JEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6138 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8566 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9243-9244 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 03/12/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Ms Ramita Guha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Some respondents are yet unserved.

Let there be fresh notice with additional dasti
service.It is permitted to be served through the nearest
Civil Court/Trial Court.

Spare copies to be filed on or before 10.12.2010.

-2-

Item No.68

If not filed, list before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for non-prosecution.

If filed, issue notice as per above order.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 3.2.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj