

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 5511-5512
RAMASHARAYA KOIRY & ORS.ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 18/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Garima Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application, which is supported by an affidavit, the delay of 218 days in refiling the special leave petitions is condoned. The application stands disposed of.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(O.P.GARG)
COURT MASTER