

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 23059/2011 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8566/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 30/03/2010 in CRLA
No.716/2008, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

KRISHNA BIHARI SINGH @ KRISHNA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official
Translation, bail and office report)

Date: 30/11/2011 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.

For State Mr. Ambareesh Singh Bhadauria, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is

dismissed.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER