

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7120/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2010 in CRLA No.648/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIRBAL CHOUDHARY @ MUKHIYA JEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail,permission to file
additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1563 of 2011

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3662-3663 of 2011

(With office report)

CRLMP No. 6572-6573 of 2012) (Appln. for bail)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6138 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8566 of 2010

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9243-9244 of 2010

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
exem. from filing O.T. and bail and office report)

Date: 02/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.

Mr. M.Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,aadv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Ms. Punam Singh, Adv.

-2-

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Virender Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioners, post again after six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master