

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI. M.P. Nos. 6055-6056 of 2013

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 705-706 OF 2012

RAMASHARAYA KOIRY & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.
Mr. U.S.Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

The application for bail is dismissed at this stage.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Veena Khera)
| | Court Master

|