

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 25492-25493/2014 in Criminal Appeal
12

No(s). 705-706/20

RAMASHARAYA KOIRY & ORS.ETC.ETC.
)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR
s)
(for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/02/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prity Konwar, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Faraz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
MS. Swatti Chandra, adv.
Ms. Anjul, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Purna Singh, Adv.
MS. Rashmi Srivastava, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

In view of earlier orders passed by

us

dismissing similar application for suspension

of

sentence we see no reason why a different view is taken
in this matter. Crl.M.Ps. are accordingly dismissed.

We however reserve liberty to appellant No. 1

Ram

Briksha Koiry to move a fresh application for bail, if

Signature Not Verified

so advised ,on the ground of his medical condition.

Digitally signed by

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2015.02.21

05:46:41 IST

Reason:

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master