

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

706/2012

CRLMP. 10184-10185/2015 in Criminal Appeal

No(s). 705-

ant(s) RAMASHARAYA KOIRY & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Appell

VERSUS

dent(s) STATE OF BIHAR

Respon

(for bail and office report)

Date: 20/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Prity Kumari,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh,Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Anjul Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the appellants-applicant seeks

leave to withdraw this application (Crl.M.P.Nos.10184-10185 of

fresh 2015) reserving liberty to the applicant to file a

d of applicant for suspension of sentence on the groun

allegedly deteriorating medical condition of the applicant.

as Crl.M.P.Nos.10184-10185 of 2015 are dismissed

withdrawn with the liberty prayed for.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.07.20
17:02:19 IST
Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KH

ERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MA

STER