

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 701/2012

BIRBAL CHOUDHARY @ MUKHIYA JEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 702/2012  
(With Crl.A. No. 703-704/2012  
(With Crl.A. No. 705-706/2012  
(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 707/2012  
(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 708/2012  
(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1858/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Tenzing Tsering, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.  
Mr C George Thomas, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Ms Varsha Poddar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Ms Tanya Shree, Adv.  
Mr Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Item No.15

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete as the sole respondent has been served and duly represented.

Original records from the Courts below have been received.

No additional documents have been filed by the parties nor opted for.

Matters stand complete. Registry to process the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar