

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 15609/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 701/2012

BIRBAL CHOUDHARY @ MUKHIYA JEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 24/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the nature of conviction instead of granting  
bail to the appellant, we fix the main appeal itself for final  
hearing on 30.11.2016.

CRLMP. 15609/2016 is disposed of.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
COURT MASTER