

\ITEM NO.101 COURT NO.8 SECTION IIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 701/2012  
BIRBAL CHOUDHARY @ MUKHIYA JEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents,  
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH  
Crl.A. No. 702/2012  
Crl.A. No. 703-704/2012  
Crl.A. No. 705-706/2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., for permission to  
file additional documents and Office Report)  
Crl.A. No. 707/2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and for permission  
to file additional documents)  
Crl.A. No. 708/2012  
Crl.A. No. 1858/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bilal Khan, Adv.

Mr. S. B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sujit Kumar Singh, Adv.

1

Criminal Appeal No. 701/2012 etc.

Mr. Param Kr. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.  
Mr. Zain Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Punam Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master